
Spare Parts

Pièces Détachées

Ersatzteile

Onderdelen

VERSION  17/11/98

UX-60 SERIE



–  2  –

Electrical components listed in this catalogue are rated  for the following supply voltages:

Les composants électriques énumérés dans ce catalogue sont prévus pour les tensions suivantes:

Die in diesem Katalog aufgeführten Elektroteile beziehen Sich auf folgende Anschlußspannungen:

De in deze catalogus afgebeelde elektrische componenten zijn geschikt voor de volgende aansluitspanningen:

380V / 50Hz / 3 / N
400V / 50Hz / 3 / N
415V / 50Hz / 3 / N

For other voltages, refer to the wiring diagram shipped with the machine.

Pour d’autres tensions, se référer au schéma électrique envoyé avec la machine.

Bei nicht aufgeführten Anschlußspannungen bitte den, der Maschine beigelegten, Schaltplan beachten.

Voor eventueel andere aansluitspanningen, raadpleeg het elektrische schema welke zich bij de machine
bevind.

Electrical parts not shown see wiring diagram.

Pour pièces électriques non apparentes voir schéma de câblage.

Nicht gezeigte Elektroteile siehe Schaltplan.

Raadpleeg het elektrisch schema voor de niet afgebeelde elektrische componenten.



–  3  –

Contents

Hoods and doors ............................................................... 4

Hood and rails ................................................................... 6

Tank and support .............................................................. 7

Filters and tankheating ...................................................... 8

Booster & rinse pumps ...................................................... 9

Booster  (steam & hot water) .......................................... 10

Wash pumps ................................................................... 11

Wash and rinse systems ................................................. 13

Fill, anti-siphon-device and drain .................................... 15

Dispensers ...................................................................... 16

Control panels and electrical parts .................................. 17

Racks .............................................................................. 19

Inhalt

Hauben und Türen ............................................................ 4

Haube und Laufschienen .................................................. 6

Tank und Untergestell ....................................................... 7

Siebe und Tankheizung ..................................................... 8

Erhitzer & Klarspülpumpen ............................................... 9

Erhitzer  (Dampf & Heißwasser) ..................................... 10

Waschpumpen ................................................................ 11

Wasch- und Klarspülsysteme .......................................... 13

Füllung, Rücksaugverhinderer und Ablauf ...................... 15

Dosiergeräte.................................................................... 16

Schalterblenden und Elektroteile .................................... 17

Körbe............................................................................... 19

Sommaire

Caissons et portes ............................................................ 4

Caisson et rails .................................................................. 6

Bac et socle ....................................................................... 7

Filtres et chauffage du bac ................................................ 8

Chaudière & pompes de rinçage ...................................... 9

Chaudière  (vapeur & eau chaude) ................................. 10

Pompes de lavage ........................................................... 11

Systèmes de lavage et de rinçage .................................. 13

Remplissage, brise-vide et vidange ................................ 15

Dosseurs ......................................................................... 16

Panneaux de commande et pièces électriques .............. 17

Panier .............................................................................. 19

Inhoud

Kapen en deuren .............................................................. 4

Kap en rails ....................................................................... 6

Tank en uitbreiding ............................................................ 7

Zeven en tankverwarming ................................................. 8

Booster & spoelpompen .................................................... 9

Booster  (stoom & heet water) ........................................ 10

Waspompen .................................................................... 11

Was- en spoelsysteems .................................................. 13

Water toevoer, vacuumbreaker en afvoer ....................... 15

Doseerapparaaten .......................................................... 16

Schakelpanel en elektrische deelen................................ 17

Korfen .............................................................................. 19



–  4  –

Hood and door
Caisson et porte
Haube und Tür
Kap en deur

UX-60
UX-60 E

602481  M12 DIN 439

602532  M12

324221

603649  M5 x 10

324587

323722

323722

323707

603303  M5 x 12

323754-1

323778

602501  M5
DIN 985

602285  B5,3
DIN 125

166964

603954   M4 x 40

 83752

602507   M4
DIN 985

323793

774514-1

774514-2

603493



–  5  –

Hood and doors
Caisson et portes
Haube und Türen
Kap en deuren

UX-60 B
UX-60 EB

774714-1

603649  M5 x 10

324587

774591

603303  M5 x 12

323709

302207-3

323662

324763-1

324621

602305  M8
DIN 934

324707

324763-2

602883  1,6 x 16
DIN 94

LWM-E-3-1
DIN 127

NUM-E-3-9
DIN 985

324972

323716 601151  M8 L
DIN 934

602286  B6,4
DIN 125

83752

602507  M4
DIN 985

601162  M4 x 30
DIN 963

602501 M5
DIN 985

602306  B5
DIN 127

323611
323792-1

323792-2

324958

774591

774536-2

774514-1

774514-2

603493



–  6  –

Hood and rails
Caisson et rails
Haube und Laufschienen
Kap en rails

UX-60 H UX-60 EH
UX-60 HB UX-60 EHB

326092-1 (H/EH)
326092-2 (HB/EHB)

326123-1 (H / EH)
326123-2 (HB / EHB)

with insulation; avec isolation; 
mit Isolierung; met isolatie

without insulation; sans isolation; 
ohne Isolierung; zonder isolatie

326055-1 (H / EH)
326055-2 (HB / EHB)

326060-1 (H/EH)
326060-2 (HB/EHB)

774714-1

Detail "X"

229517

602501  M5
602503  M8*

301302-13
301302-10*

604050

301302-12

SCM-E-12-16 M5X20
602577  M8 x 20*

326121-1

326089-1

602582
M5 x 50

602503  M8

326090-1

168834-1

326101-2

326101-1

326079-1

325224-3

326116-1

326077-1

326061-1

326061-1

326068-1

326068-2

326104-1

302437-1 (H/EH)
302437-2 (HB/EHB)

326103-1 (H/EH)
326103-2 (HB/EHB)

326100-2

326100-1

326100-3

"X"

302437-1 (H/EH)
302437-2 (HB/EHB)

326074-1

326114-1

326097-1

326154-1*

*= Valid from this serial Nº 86181012
       Valide à partir du Nº de serie 86181012
       Gültig ab Serien Nr. 86181012
       Geldig af serial Nº 86181012



–  7  –

Tank and support
Bac et socle
Tank und Untergestell
Tank en uitbreiding

UX-60 UX-60 E
UX-60 B UX-60 EB
UX-60 H UX-60 EH
UX-60 HB UX-60 EHB

139321-178

139321-202

139321-180

139321-47

324304-5

324304-3

324214
UX-E     

324402-4
378760-4  UX

172739-9

774336-4  M8

172986-3
324808

774775-2
UX            

378758-5  UX-E 324510-81

324842

324843

324862

603376  M8 x 16

172986-10

602287  B8
     DIN 125

602492  M8
      DIN 934

375122
- 
166066-1 

325655-1 

603656 M6 x 20
297980-4 

229169-1

324866-1

602308  B4
DIN 127

602507  M4
DIN 985

324618-2

324618-1 

603362  B 6,4
DIN 9021

NUM-E-3-9  M6
DIN 985

228684

NUM-E-3-9  M6
DIN 985

602286  B6
DIN 125

602502  M6
DIN 985

602286  B6,4
DIN 125

103099

323911-1 UX / UX-B / 
UX-H / UX-HB

323910-1 UX-E / UX-EB / 
UX-EH / UX-EHB

(UX)     323554
(UX-E)  323583

(without main switch)
(sans interrupteur général)

(ohne Hauptschalter)
323897-1 (zonder hoofdschakelaar)

323897-2 (with main switch)
(avec interrupteur général)

(mit Hauptschalter)
(met hoofdschakelaar)* UX models  

(electric; electrique; elektrisch) =  323937-1 
(steam; vapeur; Dampf; stoom) =  323937-2

UX-H models  
(electric; electrique; elektrisch) =  326086-1
(steam; vapeur; Dampf; stoom) =  326086-2

*

325655-3 Ø25
325655-2 Ø21



–  8  –

Filters and tankheating
Filtres et chauffage du bac
Siebe und Tankheizung
Zeven en tankverwarming

UX-60 UX-60 E
UX-60 B UX-60 EB
UX-60 H UX-60 EH
UX-60 HB UX-60 EHB

226505
UX

602308 B4
     DIN 127

602687 M4 x 6
          DIN 7985

324666-2

324231

323534-2

325710-1

324768

378584
UX-E

169056-4

774483

67500-118

323626

323949-1



–  9  –

Booster & rinse pump
Chaudière & pompe de rinçage
Erhitzer & Klarspülpumpe
Booster & spoelpomp

UX-60 UX-60 E
UX-60 B UX-60 EB
UX-60 H UX-60 EH
UX-60 HB UX-60 EHB

226568-9

324914-1  
220-240V / 50 Hz / 1

602305 B8
DIN 127602492  M8

DIN 934

324077-26

324510-242

231981-6 UX
378758-6  UX-E

324081-1 (0,7m)

297894-1 (2,0m)

324510-86

323772-2324510-242

324381

324510-81

324644-2    6 kW  (3x)
324644-1    9 kW  (3x)
324637-2  12 kW  (3x)
324637-3  15 kW  (3x)
324637-1  18 kW  (3x)

324077-6

324081-9

324510-81

324510-327

227073-29

323947-1

324510-327

324770-2

324077-35

324510-341

324912

226568-3

602305  B8
DIN 127602492  M8

DIN 934

323912-1

324510-327

299949

169056-4

226505

602687  M4 x 6
DIN 7985

602308  B4
DIN 127

323945-25

323945-25

323945-21

323945-21

324914-1  
220-240V / 50 Hz / 1

231914



–  10  –

Booster  (steam & hot water)
Chaudière  (vapeur & eau chaude)
Erhitzer  (Dampf & Heißwasser)
Booster  (stoom & heet water)

UX-60 UX-60 E
UX-60 B UX-60 EB
UX-60 H UX-60 EH
UX-60 HB UX-60 EHB

774170-1

324077-27

(steam)
(vapeur)
(Dampf)
(stoom)

(hot water)
(eau chaude)
(Heißwasser)
(heet water)

774172-1

774172-1

168611-1

168611-1

165828-2

324510-242

323781

323781

323788-1

774203-1

169113-7

379608-1

168113-8

323760

168611-1

603091

168611-1

229664

168611-1

229659

165828-2

168610-1

168608-3

0,1 - 3,5 bar  168704
3,5 - 10  bar  303354

168611-1

172739-3

168611-15

276903-33

168611-1

168611-1

165828-2

168611-1

168610-1

168608-3

172739-3

168611-15

168610-1

168608-3

229664

0,1 - 10 bar
774625-1 (220-240V / 50-60 Hz)
774625-9 (200V / 50-60 Hz)

max. 200°C
774625-1 (220-240V / 50-60 Hz)
774625-9 (200V / 50-60 Hz)



–  11  –

Wash pump  (in front / right)
Pompe de lavage  (en avant / droite)
Waschpumpe  (vorne / rechts)
Waspomp  (vooraan / rechts)

UX-60 UX-60 E
UX-60 B UX-60 EB
UX-60 H UX-60 EH
UX-60 HB UX-60 EHB

Electrical parts not shown see wiring diagram.

324818-8   380-415 V / 50 Hz / 3

324735-2

276903-31

NUM-E-4-1
DIN 934

602295  B10
DIN 127

324848-1

67500-11

227748-6

324683

324815-4

324902-1

228694-14

602505  M12
DIN 985

324874-1

323987-1

323945-53 324685-2

323675-1  (50Hz, Ø 210mm)
323806-1  (60Hz, Ø 187mm)            

276903-27

324510-341

276903-28

 324770-3

600699 M6 x 12
DIN 965



–  12  –

Wash pump  (at backside / left)
Pompe de lavage  (arrière / gauche)
Waschpumpe  (hinten / links)
Waspomp  (achteraan / links)

UX-60 UX-60 E
UX-60 B UX-60 EB
UX-60 H UX-60 EH
UX-60 HB UX-60 EHB

Electrical parts not shown see wiring diagram.

324735-2

276903-31

NUM-E-4-1  M10
DIN 934

602295  B10
DIN 127

324848-1

324683

324 815-4

324902-1228694-14

602505  M12
DIN 985

324874-2

324685-3

323675-1  (50Hz, Ø 210mm)
323806-1  (60Hz, Ø 187mm)

276903-27

324510-341
324056

67500-11

323987-1

324818-8   380-415 V / 50 Hz / 3

227748-6

600699 M6 x 12
DIN 965



–  13  –

Wash and rinse system  (right)
Système de lavage et de rinçage  (droite)
Wasch- und Klarspülsystem  (rechts)
Was- en spoelsysteem  (rechts)

UX-60 UX-60 E
UX-60 B UX-60 EB
UX-60 H UX-60 EH
UX-60 HB UX-60 EHB

324594

324510-192

324077-6324734

276903-31 324735-2

324172

324730

324728

324729

324785

324036

324831

324906

324727

324906

324036

324798-2

324751

734804-1

324698-1

172986-22

324798-2

324831

324831

 324798-2

324670

602578  M8 x 25
DIN 933

602305  B8 
DIN 127

602287  Ø 8,4
DIN 125

602492  M8
DIN 934

324759 UX / UX-E
324758 UX-B / UX-EB
326094-1 UX-H / UX-EH
326094-2 UX-HB / UX-EHB

139321-31

67500-7

324751

NUM-E-3-9 M6
DIN 985

276903-15

324510-242

324077-26

324912

324077-6

276903-29

276903-26

323945-25

323945-21



–  14  –

Wash and rinse system  (left)
Système de lavage et de rinçage  (gauche)
Wasch- und Klarspülsystem  (links)
Was- en spoelsysteem  (links)

UX-60 UX-60 E
UX-60 B UX-60 EB
UX-60 H UX-60 EH
UX-60 HB UX-60 EHB

324594

324510-192

324077-6

276903-31

324735-2

324670

324172

602578 M8 x 25
DIN 933

602305 B8
DIN 127

602287 Ø 8,4
DIN 125

602492 M8
DIN 934

324730

324728

139321-31 324729

324785

67500-7

324751

324036

NUM-E-3-9
DIN 985

276903-15

324831

324906

324727

324 906

324036

324798-2

323947-1

324077-6

324751

324698-2

172986-22

324798-2

276903-26

324 831

324831

324798-2

323689

276903-29

323720 UX / UX-E
324979 UX-B / UX-EB

323945-25

323945-21

326093-1 UX-H / UX-EH
326093-2 UX-HB / UX-EHB

734804-1



–  15  –

Fill, anti-siphon-device and drain
Remplissage, brise-vide et vidange
Füllung, Rücksaugverhinderer und Ablauf
Water toevoer, vacuumbreaker en afvoer

UX-60 UX-60 E
UX-60 B UX-60 EB
UX-60 H UX-60 EH
UX-60 HB UX-60 EHB

324510-202

324510-202

324088-2

378525-1

300084-2

324207-1   220-240 V / 50 Hz

324 077-8

324510-242

324077-27

172986-25

324158
M-L106487 (UK)

298529-4

324183

324982-3

323945-27

324510-258

324839

324771 

324510-327

324510-341

324838

324313-2

323625

172986-25

324983-1 734702-1

324913-1    220-240 V / 50 Hz / 1

226568-3

602305  B8
DIN 127602492  M8

DIN 934

297720-3

229949

324770-3

325655-2  A= 21mm
325655-3  A= 25mm

A



–  16  –

Dispensers
Dosseurs
Dosiergeräte
Doseerapparaaten

UX-60 UX-60 E
UX-60 B UX-60 EB
UX-60 H UX-60 EH
UX-60 HB UX-60 EHB

378625-3

detergent
détergent
Reiniger
wasmiddel

378626
378672-1

227441-1

165168-14  (3,5m)

324249

WAM-E-8-42
           DIN 125NUM-E-4-1

DIN 934

324510-86
165168-13 (0,8m)

774072-3

324510-86

324510-86

174997

602507 M4
      DIN 985

602283 Ø 4,3
         DIN 125

227228-5

SD-E-1-32

324304-3

rinse agent 
produit de rincage 
Klarspüler        
naspoelmiddel

227228-5

602507  M4
DIN 985

324081-1  (0,7m)

323772-2

324510-86
324510-91

324356-2

SD-E-1-32

297894-4 (3,5m)



–  17  –

Control panel and electrical parts
Panneau de commande et pièces électriques
Schalterblende und Elektroteile
Schakelpanel en elektrische deelen

Electrical parts not shown see wiring diagram.

UX-60
UX-60 B
UX-60 H
UX-60 HB

602507  M4
      DIN 985

324000

231960-5

226 247-1

602507 M4
DIN 985

774775-2

602283  4,2
      DIN 125

603160  M4 x 12
            DIN 7985

602528 M3
DIN 985

226247-1

602488 M3
DIN 934 

602310

9999999

°C

324870-1 

774775-2

324301374380-1

298529-7

774505-50

775233-1
EPROM

374381-1

774052

323554

323647

323896-1

775234-1

326109-1

326107-1

323644-1

only, seulement, nur, maar  H-models

866514-1



–  18  –

Control panel and electrical parts
Panneau de commande et pièces électriques
Schalterblende und Elektroteile
Schakelpanel en elektrische deelen

UX-60 E
UX-60 EB
UX-60 EH
UX-60 EHB

Electrical parts not shown see wiring diagram.

0

298529-3

378927

323790-1

226247-1 (2x)

226247-1

324291226247-1

298529-8
602507  M3

DIN 934

602528  M3
DIN 985602528  M3

DIN 985

602528  M3 (2x)
             DIN 985602310  (2x)

602488  M3 (2x)
DIN 934

378584

EPROM
774142-1

774142-11(only, seulement, nur, maar  H-models)
9999999

168834-10

323583

324202  UX-E
324201  UX-ES

323948-1

323896-1

323644-1

775234-1
326109-1

326107-1

only, seulement, nur, maar  H-models

602507  M4
DIN 985



–  19  –

Racks
Paniers
Körbe
Korfen

UX-60 UX-60 E
UX-60 B UX-60 EB

323638

323637

323641

323777

323742

602287  B 8,4
DIN 125

323743

602283   B 4,3
DIN 125

602308   B4
DIN 127

602691  M4 x 10
DIN 7985

323741



–  20  –

Racks
Paniers
Körbe
Korfen

UX-60 H UX-60 EH
UX-60 HB UX-60 EHB

326099-1

602287  B 8,4
DIN 125

323743

602283   B 4,3
DIN 125

602308   B4
DIN 127

602691  M4 x 10
DIN 7985

326102-1


	Contents
	Hood and door      (UX-60)
	Hood and doors    (UX-60 B)
	Hood and rails      (UX-60 H /HB)
	Tank and support 
	Filters and tankheating 
	Booster & rinse pump 
	Booster  (steam & hot water) 
	Wash pump  (in front / right) 
	Wash pump  (at backside / left) 
	Wash and rinse system  (right) 
	Wash and rinse system  (left) 
	Fill, anti-siphon-device and drain 
	Dispensers 
	Control panel and electrical parts 
	Control panel and electrical parts 
	Racks 
	Racks 

	Sommaire
	Caisson et porte      (UX-60)
	Caisson et portes    (UX-60 B)
	Caisson et rails        (UX-60 H /HB)
	Bac et socle 
	Filtres et chauffage du bac 
	Chaudière & pompe de rinçage 
	Chaudière  (vapeur & eau chaude) 
	Pompe de lavage  (en avant / droite) 
	Pompe de lavage  (arrière / gauche) 
	Système de lavage et de rinçage  (droite) 
	Système de lavage et de rinçage  (gauche) 
	Remplissage, brise-vide et vidange 
	Dosseurs 
	Panneau de commande et pièces électriques 
	Panneau de commande et pièces électriques 
	Paniers 
	Paniers 

	Inhalt
	Haube und Tür       (UX-60)
	Haube und Türen   (UX-60 B)
	Haube und Laufschienen   (UX-60 H /HB)
	Tank und Untergestell 
	Siebe und Tankheizung 
	Erhitzer & Klarspülpumpe 
	Erhitzer  (Dampf & Heißwasser) 
	Waschpumpe  (vorne / rechts) 
	Waschpumpe  (hinten / links) 
	Wasch- und Klarspülsystem  (rechts) 
	Wasch- und Klarspülsystem  (links) 
	Füllung, Rücksaugverhinderer und Ablauf 
	Dosiergeräte 
	Schalterblende und Elektroteile 
	Schalterblende und Elektroteile 
	Körbe 
	Körbe 

	Inhoud
	Kap en deur         (UX-60)
	Kap en deuren    (UX-60 B)
	Kap en rails         (UX-60 H /HB)
	Tank en uitbreiding 
	Zeven en tankverwarming 
	Booster & spoelpomp 
	Booster  (stoom & heet water) 
	Waspomp  (vooraan / rechts) 
	Waspomp  (achteraan / links) 
	Was- en spoelsysteem  (rechts) 
	Was- en spoelsysteem  (links) 
	Water toevoer, vacuumbreaker en afvoer 
	Doseerapparaaten 
	Schakelpanel en elektrische deelen 
	Schakelpanel en elektrische deelen 
	Korfen 
	Korfen 




